Wis.-La Crosse (14-11,8-6 WIAC) -vs- Wis.-Eau Claire (12-13,5-9 WIAC)
02/17/24 at W.L. Zorn Arena, Eau Claire, WI

Date: 02/17/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
e 0 Wis.-La Crosse 35 35 70
Site: W.L. Zorn Arena, Eau Claire, WI Wis.-Eau Claire 35 48 83
Referees: Travis Caswell, Marques Tyler, Jon Rohr
Wis.-La Crosse 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03  Fuhrmann,Will * 32 8-11 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 1 18
13  Paider,J] =3 27 5-8 0-0 7-7 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 17
11  Derousseau,Dustin * 30 3-10 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 2 1 0 7
05 Green,Khris =3 33 2-7 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 1 6
32 Hannah,Torin * 28 2-11 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 4
24  Gross,Jake 30 4-8 0-3 3-4 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 11
33  Ginder,Griffin 7 2-2 1-1 0-1 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 5
23  Westra,Austin 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
20 Hintz,AJ 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14  Vandervest,Vince 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-59 3-16 13-16 4-24 28 16 3 6 1 5 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32 46.88% 2-7 28.57% 3-3 100.00%
Second Half 12-27 44.44% 1-9 11.11% 10-13 76.92%
Total 27-59 45.8% 3-16 18.8% 13-16 81.3%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0
Wis.-Eau Claire 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Lichtsinn,Carter * 36 8-17 5-9 3-5 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 1 24
03 Huschka,Carter & 35 9-9 1-1 2-5 4-13 17 3 2 0 3 0 21
05 Maloney,Drew * 34 6-14 3-8 3-4 0-5 5 2 3 1 1 2 18
20 Blair,Nolan & 28 3-6 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 3 2 2 0 0 9
30 Casper,Michael * 28 3-8 3-8 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 9
04 Lecce,Caiden 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2
11  Tebon,Gunnar 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 1 1 0
10 Paetzold,Grant 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0
42  Mierow,Alex 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-61 13-33 10-16 8-30 38 15 13 8 5 5 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32 40.63% 5-18 27.78% 4-5 80.00%
Second Half 17-29 58.62% 8-15 53.33% 6-11 54.55%
Total 30-61 49.2% 13-33 39.4% 10-16 62.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-La Crosse Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Eau Claire
MISS LAYUP by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN(in the paint) 19:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER
19:29 MISS LAYUP by LICHTSINN,CARTER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLAIR,NOLAN
19:23 MISS 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by PAIDER,]J] --
GOOD JUMPER by PAIDER,J](in the paint) 19:01 2-0 V2
18:50 MISS 3PTR by MALONEY,DREW

REBOUND DEF by FUHRMANN,WILL --
GOOD LAYUP by PAIDER,J](in the paint) 18:29 4-0 V4
17:59 4-3 V1 GOOD 3PTR by LICHTSINN,CARTER
-- ASSIST by MALONEY,DREW

MISS LAYUP by PAIDER,JI(in the paint) 17:32
-- REBOUND DEF by LICHTSINN,CARTER
FOUL by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN 17:23
17:23 MISS FT by MALONEY,DREW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:23  4-4 GOOD FT by MALONEY,DREW
17:06 FOUL by HUSCHKA,CARTER
GOOD FT by PAIDER,J] 17:06 5-4 V1
GOOD FT by PAIDER,J] 17:06 6-4 V2
16:43 MISS 3PTR by LICHTSINN,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by PAIDER,]J --
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,KHRIS 16:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER
16:18 BLOCK by MALONEY,DREW
16:09 6-7 H1 GOOD 3PTR by LICHTSINN,CARTER
-- ASSIST by HUSCHKA,CARTER
GOOD LAYUP by FUHRMANN,WILL(in the paint) 15:53 87 V1
15:36 MISS LAYUP by LICHTSINN,CARTER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LICHTSINN,CARTER
15:31 89 H1 GOOD LAYUP by LICHTSINN,CARTER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HANNAH, TORIN 15:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CASPER,MICHAEL
15:07 MISS 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by HANNAH, TORIN --
MISS LAYUP by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN(in the paint) 14:54
-- REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER
FOUL by GREEN,KHRIS 14:49
14:49 SUB OUT by MALONEY,DREW
14:49 SUB OUT by BLAIR,NOLAN
14:49 SUB OUT by CASPER,MICHAEL
14:49 SUB IN by LECCE,CAIDEN
14:49 SUB IN by TEBON,GUNNAR
14:49 SUB IN by MIEROW,ALEX
SUB OUT by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN 14:49
SUB OUT by PAIDER,]J 14:49
SUB IN by WESTRA,AUSTIN 14:49
SUB IN by GROSS,JAKE 14:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:49

14:49 8-10 H2 GOOD FT by LICHTSINN,CARTER
14:49 8-11 H3 GOOD FT by LICHTSINN,CARTER

GOOD JUMPER by FUHRMANN,WILL 14:37 10-11 H1

14:17 MISS 3PTR by MIEROW,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KHRIS --
MISS JUMPER by HANNAH,TORIN(in the paint) 13:53

13:53 BLOCK by HUSCHKA,CARTER

REBOUND OFF by WESTRA,AUSTIN o=



GOOD LAYUP by WESTRA,AUSTIN(in the paint) 13:42 12-11 V1

13:36 MISS JUMPER by LECCE,CAIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WESTRA,AUSTIN -
MISS 3PTR by HANNAH, TORIN 13:22
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,WILL 13:22
SUB IN by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN 13:22
13:07 MISS 3PTR by MIEROW,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,JAKE =
MISS 3PTR by GROSS,JAKE 12:55
= REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER
12:27 MISS LAYUP by LICHTSINN,CARTER(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by HUSCHKA,CARTER
12:23 12-13 H1 GOOD LAYUP by HUSCHKA,CARTER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN 12:06 15-13 V2
ASSIST by WESTRA,AUSTIN --
FOUL by HANNAH,TORIN 11:48
11:48 SUB OUT by LICHTSINN,CARTER
11:48 SUB OUT by HUSCHKA,CARTER
11:48 SUB OUT by LECCE,CAIDEN
11:48 SUB IN by MALONEY,DREW
11:48 SUB IN by PAETZOLD,GRANT
11:48 SUB IN by BLAIR,NOLAN
SUB OUT by HANNAH, TORIN 11:48
SUB IN by FUHRMANN, WILL 11:48
11:37 TURNOVER by MALONEY,DREW
STEAL by FUHRMANN,WILL 11:37
GOOD LAYUP by FUHRMANN,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:31 17-13 V4
11:17 MISS 3PTR by MIEROW,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KHRIS --
11:13 FOUL by MALONEY,DREW
11:13 SUB OUT by MIEROW,ALEX
11:13 SUB IN by CASPER,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by GREEN,KHRIS 11:13
SUB IN by HANNAH, TORIN 11:13
GOOD JUMPER by GROSS,JAKE 11:06 19-13 V6
10:52 TURNOVER by BLAIR,NOLAN
10:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by WESTRA,AUSTIN 10:37
10:12 19-16 V3 GOOD 3PTR by MALONEY,DREW
MISS 3PTR by HANNAH, TORIN 09:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:40
GOOD JUMPER by FUHRMANN,WILL 09:33 21-16 V5
09:21 MISS 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN --
09:15 SUB OUT by TEBON,GUNNAR
09:15 SUB IN by HUSCHKA,CARTER
SUB OUT by WESTRA,AUSTIN 09:15
SUB IN by PAIDER,J] 09:15
MISS LAYUP by FUHRMANN,WILL(in the paint) 08:48
REBOUND OFF by PAIDER,JJ --
MISS LAYUP by PAIDER,JI(in the paint) 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER
08:40 MISS 3PTR by PAETZOLD,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN --
08:33 FOUL by PAETZOLD,GRANT
08:28 SUB OUT by PAETZOLD,GRANT
08:28 SUB IN by LICHTSINN,CARTER
SUB OUT by HANNAH, TORIN 08:28
SUB IN by GREEN,KHRIS 08:28

GOOD 3PTR by FUHRMANN, WILL 08:10 24-16 V38



FOUL by FUHRMANN,WILL

SUB OUT by GROSS,JAKE

SUB IN by HANNAH, TORIN

GOOD JUMPER by HANNAH, TORIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,KHRIS

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FUHRMANN,WILL
GOOD JUMPER by PAIDER,J](in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by PAIDER,JJ

TURNOVER by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

SUB OUT by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

SUB IN by GROSS,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by GROSS,JAKE(in the paint)
FOUL by GREEN,KHRIS

SUB OUT by GREEN,KHRIS

SUB IN by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

SUB OUT by PAIDER,]J

SUB IN by WESTRA,AUSTIN

TURNOVER by HANNAH, TORIN

REBOUND DEF by WESTRA,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

SUB OUT by WESTRA,AUSTIN
SUB IN by PAIDER,JJ

MISS JUMPER by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

STEAL by HANNAH,TORIN
TURNOVER by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

24-19

26-19
26-21

28-21

30-21

31-21

31-23

31-26

33-26
33-28

33-29

33-31

33-33

V5

V7

V5

V7

V9

V10

V8

V5

V7
V5

V4

V2

MISS 3PTR by LICHTSINN,CARTER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MALONEY,DREW
ASSIST by BLAIR,NOLAN

GOOD JUMPER by BLAIR,NOLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MALONEY,DREW

MISS 3PTR by MALONEY,DREW

MISS LAYUP by LICHTSINN,CARTER(in the paint)

FOUL by BLAIR,NOLAN

SUB OUT by BLAIR,NOLAN
SUB IN by LECCE,CAIDEN
GOOD LAYUP by LICHTSINN,CARTER(in the paint)

STEAL by LICHTSINN,CARTER

GOOD 3PTR by LICHTSINN,CARTER
ASSIST by LECCE,CAIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by HUSCHKA,CARTER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CASPER,MICHAEL
SUB IN by PAETZOLD,GRANT

GOOD FT by HUSCHKA,CARTER

STEAL by PAETZOLD,GRANT
MISS LAYUP by MALONEY,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER
GOOD JUMPER by HUSCHKA,CARTER
FOUL by PAETZOLD,GRANT

FOUL by PAETZOLD,GRANT
SUB OUT by PAETZOLD,GRANT
SUB IN by TEBON,GUNNAR

BLOCK by TEBON,GUNNAR
REBOUND DEF by TEBON,GUNNAR
TURNOVER by TEBON,GUNNAR

STEAL by TEBON,GUNNAR

GOOII)) DUNK by HUSCHKA,CARTER(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by LICHTSINN,CARTER



MISS LAYUP by HANNAH,TORIN(in the paint) 02:00

02:00 BLOCK by HUSCHKA,CARTER
= REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER
01:35 MISS 3PTR by MALONEY,DREW
REBOUND DEF by GROSS,JAKE ==
MISS JUMPER by HANNAH, TORIN(in the paint) 01:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
MISS LAYUP by GROSS,JAKE(in the paint) 01:09
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by FUHRMANN,WILL 00:51
SUB OUT by FUHRMANN, WILL 00:51
SUB IN by VANDERVEST,VINCE 00:51
00:38 33-35 H2 GOOD LAYUP by LECCE,CAIDEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HANNAH,TORIN(in the paint) 00:04 35-35
00:00 MISS 3PTR by LICHTSINN,CARTER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-La Crosse Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Eau Claire
20:00 SUB OUT by LECCE,CAIDEN
20:00 SUB OUT by TEBON,GUNNAR
20:00 SUB IN by BLAIR,NOLAN
20:00 SUB IN by CASPER,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by VANDERVEST,VINCE 20:00
SUB OUT by GROSS,JAKE 20:00
SUB IN by FUHRMANN,WILL 20:00
SUB IN by GREEN,KHRIS 20:00
19:52 FOUL by MALONEY,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,KHRIS(in the paint) 19:46 37-35 V2
19:13 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,NOLAN
REBOUND DEF by PAIDER,]1] ==
18:58 FOUL by HUSCHKA,CARTER
GOOD FT by PAIDER,J] 18:58 38-35 V3
GOOD FT by PAIDER,J] 18:58 39-35 V4
18:41 39-37 V2 GOOD LAYUP by MALONEY,DREW(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,KHRIS(in the paint) 18:26

== REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER
18:19 39-40 H1 GOOD 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL
== ASSIST by BLAIR,NOLAN

TURNOVER by HANNAH,TORIN 17:53
17:53 STEAL by MALONEY,DREW
17:47 39-43 H4 GOOD 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:46
SUB OUT by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN 17:46
SUB IN by GROSS,JAKE 17:46
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,KHRIS(in the paint) 17:31 41-43 H2

17:10 41-45 H4 GOOD LAYUP by LICHTSINN,CARTER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CASPER,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by FUHRMANN,WILL(in the paint) 16:57 43-45 H?2

16:43 43-47 H4 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,NOLAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PAIDER,JJ 16:20 45-47 H?2

16:13 SUB OUT by MALONEY,DREW

16:13 SUB IN by MIEROW,ALEX
SUB OUT by HANNAH, TORIN 16:13
SUB IN by HINTZ,AJ 16:13

16:06 MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,NOLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HUSCHKA,CARTER
16:01 MISS 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by MIEROW,ALEX
15:50 45-50 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by LICHTSINN,CARTER



GOOD JUMPER by GROSS,JAKE

STEAL by GREEN,KHRIS

GOOD FT by GREEN,KHRIS(fastbreak)
SUB IN by GINDER,GRIFFIN

GOOD FT by GREEN,KHRIS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PAIDER,]]

STEAL by HINTZ,AJ

GOOD FT by GROSS,JAKE
GOOD FT by GROSS,JAKE

GOOD FT by GROSS,JAKE
MISS FT by GROSS,JAKE

FOUL by FUHRMANN,WILL
SUB OUT by FUHRMANN, WILL

SUB IN by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
FOUL by GINDER,GRIFFIN

MISS 3PTR by HINTZ,A]

FOUL by GINDER,GRIFFIN

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by GROSS,JAKE

SUB OUT by HINTZ,A]
SUB IN by HANNAH, TORIN

BLOCK by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by GINDER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GROSS,JAKE

MISS FT by GINDER,GRIFFIN

FOUL by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

STEAL by GROSS,JAKE
MISS LAYUP by HANNAH, TORIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KHRIS

15:25
15:14
15:14
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
14:57
14:57
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:32

14:09
14:09
14:09

13:44
13:44
13:44

47-50

48-50

49-50

50-50
51-50
51-53

52-53

52-56

54-59

56-59

H3

H2

H1

V1
H2

H1

H 4

H5

H3

TURNOVER by BLAIR,NOLAN
FOUL by HUSCHKA,CARTER

SUB OUT by HUSCHKA,CARTER
SUB IN by TEBON,GUNNAR

TURNOVER by TEBON,GUNNAR

FOUL by CASPER,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by LICHTSINN,CARTER

ASSIST by TEBON,GUNNAR
FOUL by MIEROW,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by TEBON,GUNNAR

SUB OUT by TEBON,GUNNAR

SUB OUT by BLAIR,NOLAN

SUB OUT by MIEROW,ALEX

SUB IN by HUSCHKA,CARTER
SUB IN by LECCE,CAIDEN

SUB IN by MALONEY,DREW
GOOD 3PTR by HUSCHKA,CARTER
ASSIST by LECCE,CAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER

MISS LAYUP by MALONEY,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by LICHTSINN,CARTER(in the paint)

FOUL by LECCE,CAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER
TURNOVER by LECCE,CAIDEN
REBOUND DEF by LICHTSINN,CARTER
MISS 3PTR by LICHTSINN,CARTER
REBOUND OFF by HUSCHKA,CARTER
GOOD 3PTR by MALONEY,DREW

ASSIST by HUSCHKA,CARTER

MISS 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL



GOOD 3PTR by GINDER,GRIFFIN
ASSIST by GREEN,KHRIS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by GINDER,GRIFFIN
SUB IN by PAIDER,JJ

REBOUND DEF by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,KHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
FOUL by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

SUB OUT by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN
SUB IN by HINTZ,A]

REBOUND DEF by PAIDER,JJ

MISS 3PTR by HANNAH, TORIN

MISS 3PTR by HANNAH, TORIN

SUB OUT by HINTZ,A]

SUB OUT by HANNAH, TORIN
SUB IN by FUHRMANN,WILL
SUB IN by GINDER,GRIFFIN

GOOD JUMPER by GROSS,JAKE

GOOD FT by PAIDER,JJ
GOOD FT by PAIDER,JJ

MISS FT by FUHRMANN, WILL

REBOUND DEF by GINDER,GRIFFIN
MISS JUMPER by FUHRMANN, WILL

FOUL by GINDER,GRIFFIN

SUB OUT by GINDER,GRIFFIN
SUB IN by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by PAIDER,JJ

10:30
10:29
10:29
10:29
10:29
10:29
10:29
10:29

59-59

59-61

59-63
61-63
61-66

62-66
63-66
63-68

63-69

H2

H4
H 2
H5

H4
H 3
H5

H6

SUB OUT by LICHTSINN,CARTER
SUB OUT by LECCE,CAIDEN

SUB IN by PAETZOLD,GRANT
SUB IN by BLAIR,NOLAN

MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,NOLAN

BLOCK by HUSCHKA,CARTER
REBOUND DEF by PAETZOLD,GRANT

MISS FT by HUSCHKA,CARTER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HUSCHKA,CARTER

SUB OUT by CASPER,MICHAEL
SUB IN by LICHTSINN,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by MALONEY,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by MALONEY,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by PAETZOLD,GRANT
SUB IN by CASPER,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by MALONEY,DREW
REBOUND OFF by HUSCHKA,CARTER
GOOD LAYUP by HUSCHKA,CARTER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL
ASSIST by LICHTSINN,CARTER
FOUL by BLAIR,NOLAN

GOOD LAYUP by HUSCHKA,CARTER(in the paint)
FOUL by LICHTSINN,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by LICHTSINN,CARTER
MISS LAYUP by MALONEY,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER

MISS FT by LICHTSINN,CARTER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LICHTSINN,CARTER
SUB OUT by CASPER,MICHAEL
SUB IN by PAETZOLD,GRANT

MISS FT by LICHTSINN,CARTER



MISS 3PTR by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

FOUL by GROSS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by PAIDER,]J
MISS LAYUP by PAIDER,JI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FUHRMANN,WILL

REBOUND DEF by FUHRMANN,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by FUHRMANN,WILL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FUHRMANN, WILL

GOOD LAYUP by PAIDER,J](in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,KHRIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PAIDER,JJ
SUB IN by HANNAH, TORIN
MISS 3PTR by GROSS,JAKE
FOUL by GREEN,KHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by FUHRMANN,WILL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by HANNAH,TORIN

MISS 3PTR by DEROUSSEAU,DUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by FUHRMANN, WILL

63-70

63-72

65-72

66-72
66-74

68-74
68-76

68-79

68-80

68-81

70-81

70-82

70-83

H7

H9

H7

H6
H8

H 6
H8

H11

H12
H 13
H11

H12

REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER

GOOD FT by HUSCHKA, CARTER(fastbreak)
MISS FT by HUSCHKA, CARTER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MALONEY,DREW

MISS JUMPER by PAETZOLD,GRANT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,NOLAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by PAETZOLD,GRANT

SUB IN by CASPER,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by HUSCHKA,CARTER(in the paint)

STEAL by MALONEY,DREW
MISS 3PTR by MALONEY,DREW

FOUL by BLAIR,NOLAN

GOOD LAYUP by HUSCHKA,CARTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by MALONEY,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by MALONEY,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CASPER,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,NOLAN
ASSIST by MALONEY,DREW
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CASPER,MICHAEL

SUB IN by PAETZOLD,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by MALONEY,DREW

GOOD FT by MALONEY,DREW(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MALONEY,DREW(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by PAETZOLD,GRANT
SUB IN by CASPER,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by BLAIR,NOLAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by CASPER,MICHAEL

SUB IN by PAETZOLD,GRANT

GOOD FT by BLAIR,NOLAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MALONEY,DREW
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER



